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      MAHARASHTRA  STATE  BOARD  OF  VOCATIONAL  EDUCATION   EXAMINATION,  MUMBAI ‐51 

1 Name of Syllabus C. C. In Facial & Bleach Operator  

(405103) 

2 Max. Nos of Student 25  Students 

3 Duration 6 Month 

4 Type Part Time 

5 Nos Of Days / Week 6 Days 

6 Nos Of Hours /Days 4  Hrs 

7 Space Required  Practical Lab  =     200  Sq feet 

 Class Room   =      200  Sq feet 

  TOTAL        =       400  Sq feet 

8 Entry Qualification 8th  Pass  

9 Objective Of Syllabus/ 
introduction 

To train student in beauty work 

10 Employment Opportunity He can get employment in Beauty Establishment. 

11 Teacher’s  Qualification  Diploma / Certificate in related course 

12 Training  System Training System Per Week 
Theory Practical Total 
6 Hours 18 Hours 24 Hours 

13 Exam  System 
Sr. 

No.

Paper Code Name of Subject TH/PR Hours Max.

Marks

Min.

Marks

1 40510311 Skin Care TH - I 3 hrs 100 35 
2 40510321 Facial Treatment 

Bleaching Practical
PR - I 

 
3 hrs 200 100 

4 40510322 Skin Whitening 
Treatment 

PR - II 3 hrs 100 50 

   400 185
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SYLLABUS –    Facial & Bleach Operator 
Sr No Topics 

  
1) 
2) 
3) 
4) 
5) 
6) 
7) 
8)  
9) 
10) 
11) 
12) 
13) 
14) 

THEORY PAPER-I, SKIN CARE 
Personal Hygiene 
Grooming 
Public hygiene, Sanitation, hygiene of work area 
Topics to be discussed with  Clients  
Topics to be avoided with  Clients in the conversation. 
Skin Analyzing 
Cosmetics required for facial. 
Facial  Manipulation 
Advantages of facial 
Benefit of Packs and Masks 
Allergy test for bleaching  
Meaning of Bleaching 
Types of Bleach 
Precaution 

 
1) 
 2) 
3) 
 
 
4) 
5) 
6) 

Practical  -  I    Facial Treatment Bleaching Practical  
Preparation Cosmetics, Implements required for Facial 
Procedure –  Facial.  
Sequence of facial Cleansing 
                                 Steaming 
                                 Massage         
Mask application   Toning. 
Hygiene  maintained on workplace. 
Patch test of bleach – S  skin sensitivity 

                      
Practical  -  II        Skin Whitening Treatment 
 
Bleaching with facial means skin whitening. 
Different methods of skin whitening Technique. 
Procedure material use and its study. 
Precautions  to be taken.    
 

Topics Suggested
   List Of Tool’s  &   Equipment  FACIAL 
 1      Beds/chairs                                                          

2       Bed sheets                                                           
3        Changing gowns                                               
4        Head bands                                                         
5       Towels                                                                 
6        Napkins                                                               

7         Steamers                    
8        Plastic bowls big                                                 
9        Small plastic bowls   
10     Spatula                        
11      Cosmetics                 
12      Cleansing lotion/Cream.
13       Massage Cream/Oil.
14        Masks (Readymade/msk ingredients) 
15        Toners – Astingents. 
16         Bleach Cream 
17         Activator 
18         Bleach Kits      

Reference  Book’s  
1.    Beauty therapy  ‐ compiled by Maya Paranjape.        2.    Beauty Recipes ‐ Urvashi Dave 
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